
23978.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

CHESHIRE COUNTY 005, HILLSBOROUGH 011 &
SULLIVAN 019

October 31, 2013

SIGN REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK

September 26, 2014

STATEWIDE X-A002(799) 23978

A VISI-FLASH RENTALS EASTERN INC.

31 PLEASANT ST., WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA  02379 $699,189.00

B LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC.

600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE HALIFAX, MA  02338 $713,262.00

C C. P. M. CONSTRUCTORS

PO BOX B, FREEPORT, ME  04032 $745,414.50



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA C

TRIMMING OF TREES201.52 HR 200.00 $50.00 $50.00 $45.00$10,000.00 $9,000.00$10,000.00

REMOVAL OF FLASHING
BEACONS

202.851 U 2.00 $500.00 $2,400.00 $350.00$1,000.00 $700.00$4,800.00

REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNS615.003 U 2,499.00 $9.00 $8.00 $10.00$22,491.00 $24,990.00$19,992.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C615.0301 SF 17,077.50 $26.00 $30.80 $25.00$444,015.00 $426,937.50$525,987.00

RELOCATING TRAFFIC
SIGN, TYPE C

615.034 U 25.00 $113.00 $65.00 $100.00$2,825.00 $2,500.00$1,625.00

TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC615.0601 SF 4,607.25 $8.00 $8.00 $12.00$36,858.00 $55,287.00$36,858.00

UNIFORMED OFFICERS
WITH VEHICLE

618.61 $ 75,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$75,000.00 $75,000.00$75,000.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 4,000.00 $14.00 $1.00 $19.00$56,000.00 $76,000.00$4,000.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC619.1 U 1.00 $15,000.00 $8,000.00 $10,000.00$15,000.00 $10,000.00$8,000.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $16,000.00 $7,000.00 $45,000.00$16,000.00 $45,000.00$7,000.00

ALTERATIONS AND
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -
TRAFFIC SIGNS

1008.21 $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00

$699,189.00 $713,262.00 $745,414.50



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

201.52 TRIMMING OF TREES HR 200.00 $55.00 $11,000.00$50.00 $10,000.00 ($1,000.00)

202.851 REMOVAL OF FLASHING
BEACONS

U 2.00 $1,915.00 $3,830.00$500.00 $1,000.00 ($2,830.00)

615.003 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNS U 2,499.00 $11.00 $27,489.00$9.00 $22,491.00 ($4,998.00)

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 17,077.50 $30.00 $512,325.00$26.00 $444,015.00 ($68,310.00)

615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC
SIGN, TYPE C

U 25.00 $156.00 $3,900.00$113.00 $2,825.00 ($1,075.00)

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 4,607.25 $8.00 $36,858.00$8.00 $36,858.00 $0.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS
WITH VEHICLE

$ 75,000.00 $1.00 $75,000.00$1.00 $75,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 4,000.00 $21.00 $84,000.00$14.00 $56,000.00 ($28,000.00)

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00$16,000.00 $16,000.00 $1,000.00

1008.21 ALTERATIONS AND
ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -
TRAFFIC SIGNS

$ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00$1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00$1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

$699,189.00 $794,402.00 ($95,213.00)


